
Apparent Low                                  

Sub-Contractor              

Bid

Sub-Contractor Name Prequal 
Bid 

Bond    

Surety 

Letter   

# of    

Bids

1 EXCAVATION AND FILL $1,133,810 COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC Y Y Y 3

2 LANDSCAPING $62,975 LENARES LANDSCAPE & DESIGN n/a Y Y 3

3 ABATEMENT AND DEMOLITION $815,000 AMERICAN ENVIRONMENTAL Y Y Y 5

4 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE $436,000 UNIVERSAL FOUNDATIONS n/a Y Y 2

5 MASONRY $552,400 JOE CAPASSO MASON Y Y Y 3

6 METALS $603,333 QSR STEEL CORP Y Y Y 3

7 WOOD, PLASTICS AND COMPOSITES $133,491 DESCO PROFESSIONAL n/a Y Y 1

8 ROOFING $267,445 YOUNG DEVELOPERS n/a Y Y 5

9 WATERPROOFING, DAMPPROOFING AND JOINT SEALANTS $119,555 DANIELS CAULKING n/a Y Y 2

10 FIRE STOPPING $48,000 NEW HAVEN FIRESTOP SYSTEMS n/a Y n/a 1

11 DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE $325,000 BUILDERS HARDWARE n/a Y Y 1

12 METAL WALL PANELS / GLAZING $1,539,268 CHANDLER ARCHITECTURAL Y Y Y 4

13 DRYWALL, INSULATION AND ROUGH CARPENTRY $1,038,415 CONN ACOUSTICS Y Y Y 2

14 TILING $101,730 JOSEPH COHN AND SON n/a Y Y 1

15 FLOORING $156,255 M FRANK HIGGINS n/a Y Y 2

16 FLUID-APPLIED FLOORING $27,500 MACKENZIE PAINTING COMPANY n/a Y Y 5

17 ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS $253,430 CENTRAL CONN ACOUSTICS n/a Y Y 4

18 PAINTING $116,320 SCHOLAR PAINTING n/a Y Y 4

19 GENERAL TRADES $266,078 ELITE CONSTRUCTION n/a Y Y 1

20 SIGNAGE $17,202 KBE Plug n/a Y Y 1

21 FIRE SUPPRESSION $640,970 ENCORE FIRE PROTECTION Y Y Y 3

22 PLUMBING $386,000 J&B MECHANICAL n/a Y Y 5

23 HVAC  $4,568,000 MJ DALY Y Y Y 4

24 ELECTRICAL $1,922,000 FERGUSON Y Y Y 4

25 TELE-DATA $349,999 MERCURY COMMUNICATIONS n/a Y Y 2

26 ELECTRONIC SAFETY AND SECURITY (FIRE ALARM AND SECURITY) $502,600 A&S ELECTRICAL Y Y Y 1

27 FINAL CLEANING $66,244 HORIZON n/a Y Y 1
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Apparent Low                                  

Sub-Contractor              
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Sub-Contractor Name

2nd Low           

Sub-Contractor 

Bid

2nd Sub-Contactor Name Delta

3rd Low           

Sub-Contractor 

Bid

3rd Sub-Contractor Name Delta

1 EXCAVATION AND FILL $1,133,810 COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC $1,430,707 RICHARDS CORPORATION $296,897 $1,610,000 B&W PAVING $476,190

2 LANDSCAPING $62,975 LENARES LANDSCAPE & DESIGN $137,771 ADVANCE RESOURCES $74,796 $298,090 EDI LANDSCAPE $235,115

3 ABATEMENT AND DEMOLITION $815,000 AMERICAN ENVIRONMENTAL $1,040,000 SELECT DEMO SERVICES LLC $225,000 $1,249,000 BESTECH $434,000

4 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE $436,000 UNIVERSAL FOUNDATIONS $600,072 SILCARR $164,072

5 MASONRY $552,400 JOE CAPASSO MASON $554,800 CIVITILLO MASONRY $2,400 $560,000 ACRANOM $7,600

6 METALS $603,333 QSR STEEL CORP $770,807 STEELTECH $167,474 $1,458,800 ERECTION AND WELDING $855,467

7 WOOD, PLASTICS AND COMPOSITES $133,491 DESCO PROFESSIONAL 

8 ROOFING $267,445 YOUNG DEVELOPERS $335,000 GOLD SEAL ROOFING $67,555 $546,000 GREENWOOD INDUSTRIES $278,555

9 WATERPROOFING, DAMPPROOFING AND JOINT SEALANTS $119,555 DANIELS CAULKING $138,997 ARMANI $19,442

10 FIRE STOPPING $48,000 NEW HAVEN FIRESTOP SYSTEMS

11 DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE $325,000 BUILDERS HARDWARE

12 METAL WALL PANELS / GLAZING $1,539,268 CHANDLER ARCHITECTURAL $1,548,000 ACCURATE DOOR AND WINDOW $8,732 $1,584,570 CHERRY HILL GLASS $45,302

13 DRYWALL, INSULATION AND ROUGH CARPENTRY $1,038,415 CONN ACOUSTICS $1,120,680 PROFESSIONAL DRYWALL $82,265

14 TILING $101,730 JOSEPH COHN AND SON

15 FLOORING $156,255 M FRANK HIGGINS $185,911 RED THREAD $29,656

16 FLUID-APPLIED FLOORING $27,500 MACKENZIE PAINTING COMPANY $31,000 EVERLAST FLOORING $3,500 $31,995 CUTTING EDGE $4,495

17 ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS $253,430 CENTRAL CONN ACOUSTICS $282,742 CONN ACOUSTICS $29,312 $342,989 ACOUSTICS INC $89,559

18 PAINTING $116,320 SCHOLAR PAINTING $120,000 M&P PAINTING $3,680 $128,980 MACKENZIE PAINTING $12,660

19 GENERAL TRADES $266,078 ELITE CONSTRUCTION

20 SIGNAGE $17,202 KBE Plug

21 FIRE SUPPRESSION $640,970 ENCORE FIRE PROTECTION $663,494 HHS MECHANICAL $22,524 $688,000 SRI FIRE SPRINKLER $47,030

22 PLUMBING $386,000 J&B MECHANICAL $399,357 P&D MECHANICAL $13,357 $446,800 EASTERN ENERGY $60,800

23 HVAC  $4,568,000 MJ DALY $4,584,000 P&D MECHANICAL $16,000 $4,672,000 FERGUSON $104,000

24 ELECTRICAL $1,922,000 FERGUSON $2,124,500 WAYNE J GRIFFIN ELECTRIC $202,500 $2,138,765 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS $216,765

25 TELE-DATA $349,999 MERCURY COMMUNICATIONS $400,000 JKS SYSTEMS $50,001

26 ELECTRONIC SAFETY AND SECURITY (FIRE ALARM AND SECURITY) $502,600 A&S ELECTRICAL

27 FINAL CLEANING $66,244 HORIZON
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